General Description
The MAX20077/MAX25277 is a small, synchronous buck
converter with integrated high-side and low-side switches.
The device is designed to deliver up to 2.5A (2.0A for the
MAX20077ATCC/VY+ variant) with 3.5V to 36V input volt-
ages while using only 3.5µA quiescent current at no load.
The device provides an accurate output voltage of ±2%
in  FPWM  mode  within  the  normal  6V  to  18V  operation

resistor-divider
2.5
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: CMOS
MAX20077/MAX25277 36V, 2.5A Mini Buck Converters with 3.5μA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 17
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/18 Initial release —
1 3/18
Updated Package Information and Electrical Characteristics tables; updated Input
Capacitor, Inductor Selection, Output Capacitor, and PCB Layout Guidelines sections;
updated Figure 3 and Figure 5 captions and added TOC21–TOC22 in the Typical
Operating Characteristics section
2–4, 7,
11–16
1.5 Corrected typo in the Ordering Information table 16
2 5/18
Added the MAX25277 to data sheet title; updated Absolute Maximum Ratings; added
Recommended Operating Conditions section; updated Electrical Characteristics table;
updated Detailed Description and Output Capacitor sections, added the
MAX20077ATCD2/VY+, removed future product status from MAX20077ATCE2/VY+,
and future produc status to MAX25277ATCA/VY+ in the Ordering Information table
2–4, 9, 10, 12,
16
3 6/18
Updated LX Continuous RMS Current in Absolute Maximum Ratings, removed
MAX20077ATCD2/VY+ and MAX200771TCE2/VY+ from High-Side Current-Limit
Threshold in Electrical Characteristics table, removed future product status from
MAX20077ATCE2/VY+ and added future product status to MAX25277 in Ordering
Information table
2, 3, 17
4 7/18
Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, and Detailed Description sec-
tions, updated Electrical Characteristics table, updated Table 1 and Table 2, updated
Figure 2 caption, added MAX20077ATCB2/VY+ and MAX25277ATCB/VY+ to the
Ordering Information table
1, 3, 4, 10,
12–14, 17
5 10/18
Removed future-product status from MAX20077ATCB2/VY+, MAX25277ATCA/VY+,
and MAX25277ATCB/VY+ in the Ordering Information table. 17
6 6/19
Updated General Description, Electrical Characteristics, and Detailed Description sec-
tions 1, 3, 10
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX20077/MAX25277 36V, 2.5A Mini Buck Converters with 3.5μA IQ
©  2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 18
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.